LWDB/CEO Amended Agenda Joint Teleconference Meeting Thursday, April 23, 2020 – 2:00 P.M. 1-866-685-1580; Code: 3430499107#

- I. LWDB Call to Order & Roll Call Dan Moore, Chair CEO Call to Order & Roll Call – Craig Anderson, Chair
- II. Approval of Amended Agenda to Include Ticket To Work (TTW) Funds Transfer from the State of Iowa to Goodwill of the Great Plains – LWDB – Dan Moore Approval of Amended Agenda to Include Ticket To Work (TTW) Funds Transfer from the State of Iowa to Goodwill of the Great Plains – CEO – Craig Anderson
- III. New Business
 - Region 12 Transfer of \$15,000 of FY20 WIOA Title I Adult Formula Program Funds to WIOA Title I Dislocated Worker Formula Program Funds – LWDB – Dan Moore & CEO – Craig Anderson – Attachment "A"
 - Region 12 WIOA Local Customer Service Plan Modification to Increase Financial Assistance (FAS) from \$600 to \$1,000 – LWDB – Dan Moore & CEO – Craig Anderson – Attachment "B"
 - Ticket To Work (TTW) Funds Transfer from the State of Iowa to Goodwill of the Great Plains – LWDB – Dan Moore & CEO – Craig Anderson – Attachment "C"
- IV. Old Business
- V. Adjournment

"The Mission of our group is to fully engage the Region 12 community in strengthening the economy through workforce development making it a better place to live, work, and grow."